RECESSED
SINGLE UNITS
CONTINUOUS RUNS
SHAPES
N.Kassabian - Rev.20
1/14
02/DE/2015
Specification Sheet lumenline™ 2

LLI2R
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
HOW TO ORDER - SINGLE UNITS AND CONTINUOUS RUNS
1 Housing:
LLI2R - Lumenline™ Recessed, 2” wide
2 Voltage:
100 - 100 volts
120 - 120 volts
208 - 208 volts
220 - 220 volts
240 - 240 volts
277 - 277 volts
3 Length:
Dimension shown are for flangeless
SU1 - Single Unit 12 1/16” (306mm)
SU2 - Single Unit 23 13/16” (605mm)
SU3 - Single Unit 35 5/8” (905mm)
SU4 - Single Unit 47 7/16” (1205mm)
SU5 - Single Unit 59 5/16” (1507mm)
SU6 - Single Unit 71 1/8” (1807mm)
SU7 - Single Unit 83” (2108mm)
SU8 - Single Unit 94 13/16” (2408mm)
C__ - Continuous run, specify in 1’ increments
4 Output & Color temperature:
dRO 27K - 2700K regular output 6W/ft
dRO 30K - 3000K regular output 6W/ft
dRO 35K - 3500K regular output 6W/ft
dRO 40K - 4000K regular output 6W/ft
dHO 27K - 2700K high output 12W/ft
dHO 30K - 3000K high output 12W/ft
dHO 35K - 3500K high output 12W/ft
dHO 40K - 4000K high output 12W/ft
dRO RGB - Tri-color red, green and blue direct lighting 6W/ft1
5 Control:
NO - On/Off control
LT - Lumentalk2
DIM - 0-10V Dimming option3
DMX/RDM - DMX/RDM enabled4
DALI - DALI Dimming option5
ES - Lutron® EcoSystem® Enabled Dimming6
6 Trim Option:
FG - Flange
FGL - Flangeless
SFG - Spackle Flange
7 Trim Finish:
WH - White
SI - Silver
CC - Custom (please specify RAL color)
8 Option:
CCEA - Chicago plenum rated option
RCB - Rotating Crossbar mounting, available for flange trim
option only7
VS - Vertical recessed mounting
Notes:
1  RGB option requires DMX/RDM control to be specified in
  Control section.
2   Available with white light only, not available for 1’ lengths.
  1% minimum dimming value.
3  10% minimum dimming value.
4  1% minimum dimming value. Fixtures come pre-addressed by
  fixture (consult the Resolution Details pages for the number of
  DMX addresses per fixture length and type).
5  1% minimum dimming value.
6   Available with white light only, not available for 1’ lengths. One
 EcoSystem® address per fixture length. 1% minimum dimming
  value.
7     1 rotating crossbar included for 1’ lengths,
   2 rotating crossbars included for 2’ to 5’ lengths,
   3 rotating crossbars included for 6’ to 8’ lengths.
Select: Select: Select: Select: Select:Select: Select:
N.Kassabian - Rev.20

LLI2R    LJ
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9
HOW TO ORDER - SHAPES
1 Housing:
LLI2R - Lumenline™ Recessed, 2” wide
2 Voltage:
100 - 100 volts
120 - 120 volts
208 - 208 volts
220 - 220 volts
240 - 240 volts
277 - 277 volts
3 Length:
IMPORTANT: Side length up to 20’ as a standard. Consult factory for
any other shape requirements.
S__ - Square shape: specify side length (equal sides)
R__x__ - Rectangular shape: specify longer side x shorter side
L__ - ”L” shape: specify side length (equal sides)
T__ - ”T” shape: specify side length (equal sides)
X__ - Cross shape: specify side length (equal sides)
CW_ - Ceiling to wall: specify side length (equal sides)
4 Joiner Type:
LJ - Lit joiner, 17 inches nominal side length module
5 Output & Color temperature:
dRO 27K - 2700K regular output 6W/ft
dRO 30K - 3000K regular output 6W/ft
dRO 35K - 3500K regular output 6W/ft
dRO 40K - 4000K regular output 6W/ft
dHO 27K - 2700K high output 12W/ft
dHO 30K - 3000K high output 12W/ft
dHO 35K - 3500K high output 12W/ft
dHO 40K - 4000K high output 12W/ft
dRO RGB - Tri-color red, green and blue direct lighting 6W/ft1
6 Control:
NO - On/Off control
LT - Lumentalk2
DIM - 0-10V Dimming option3
DMX/RDM - DMX/RDM enabled4
DALI - DALI Dimming option5
ES - Lutron® EcoSystem® Enabled Dimming6
7 Trim Option:
FG - Flange
FGL - Flangeless
SFG - Spackle Flange
8 Trim Finish:
WH - White
SI - Silver
CC - Custom (please specify RAL color)
9 Option:
CCEA - Chicago plenum rated option
RCB - Rotating Crossbar mounting, available for flange trim
option only7
Notes:
1  RGB option requires DMX/RDM control to be specified in
  Control section.
2   Available with white light only, not available for 1’ lengths.
  1% minimum dimming value.
3  10% minimum dimming value.
4  1% minimum dimming value. Fixtures come pre-addressed by
  fixture (consult the Resolution Details pages for the number of DMX
  addresses per fixture length and type).
5  1% minimum dimming value.
6   Available with white light only, not available for 1’ lengths. One
 EcoSystem® address per fixture length. 1% minimum dimming
  value.
7     1 rotating crossbar included for 1’ lengths,
   2 rotating crossbars included for 2’ to 5’ lengths,
   3 rotating crossbars included for 6’ to 8’ lengths.
Select:Select:Select: Select: Select: Select: Select: